

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Energy & Environment.

HB22-1361 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 2, line 4, strike "substantial" and substitute
- 2 "instances of".
- 3 Page 3, strike lines 1 through 4.
- 4 Reletter succeeding paragraph accordingly.
- 5 Page 3, line 7, strike "manner." and substitute "manner; and".
- 6 Page 3, after line 7 insert:
- 7 "(d) A performance audit of oil and gas reporting will identify
- 8 opportunities to improve interagency communication, leading to increased
- 9 transparency and public confidence in the reporting process."
- 10 Page 4, strike lines 17 and 18 and substitute:
- 11 "(I) COMPARE THE MONTHLY PRODUCTION REPORTS AND
- 12 QUARTERLY CONSERVATION LEVIES".
- 13 Page 4, line 20, strike "(21)(b)(I)" and substitute "(21)(b)(I), AS
- 14 APPLICABLE,".
- 15 Page 4, line 22, strike "(8)(b)(I);" and substitute "(8)(b)(I), AS
- 16 APPLICABLE;".
- 17 Page 6, strike lines 15 through 27.
- 18 Page 7, strike line 1.
- 19 Renumber succeeding sections accordingly.
- 20 Page 7, line 2, strike "**amend**".
- 21 Page 7, line 3, strike "(11)(b)(II); and".
- 22 Page 7, strike lines 5 through 21 and substitute "**definitions - repeal.**
- 23 (21) (a) AS USED IN THIS SUBSECTION (21), UNLESS THE CONTEXT".
- 24 Page 8, strike line 6.
- 25 Reletter succeeding sub-subparagraphs accordingly.

** **